NK/4/FNS/T/3/1.3 NETLINK – Specifica PDC 22 Dicembre 2006
HC 4016
NETLINK – Specifiche PDC
NK/4/FNS/T/3/1.3
Reference: NK/4/FNS/T/3/1.3
Date of last change: 22.12.06
Authors: G. Meazzini
Stage: Version 1.3

Information technology - Identification cards -
Integrated circuit(s) cards with contacts -
Part 5: Numbering system and registration
procedure for application identifiers
ISO/IEC 7816-6: 1995
Information technology - Identification cards -
Integrated circuit(s) cards with contacts -
Part 6: Interindustry data  elements
ISO/IEC 7816-8: FDIS 1998
Information technology - Identification cards -
Integrated circuit(s) cards with contacts -
Part 8: Security related interindustry com-
mands
2.1 Variazioni rispetto alla precedente
versione
- note aggiuntive su GDO ed NKCF
NK/4/FNS/T/3/1.3 NETLINK – Specifica PDC 22 Dicembre 2006
PDC_I  Page 4
3 Abbreviazioni e notazioni
3.1 Abbreviazioni
AID = Application Identifier
ATR = Answer-to-Reset
AUT = Authentication
CH = Cardholder
CRT = Control Reference Template
DES-3 = Data Encryption Standard, triple DES
DO = Data Object
DF = Dedicated File
DI = Baud rate adjustment factor
EF  = Elementary File
FCI = File Control Information
FI = Clock rate conversion factor
FID = File Identifier
GK = Group Key
HB = Historical Bytes
HP = Health Professional
HPC = Health Professional Card
ICC = Integrated Circuit(s) Card
ICCSN = ICC Serial Number
ID = Identifier
IFD = Interface Device
IFSC = Information Field Size Card
IFSD = Information Field Size Device
IIN = Issuer Identification Number
IK = Individual Key
MF = Master File
MII = Major Industry Identifier
P = Patient
PDC = Patient Data Card
PK = Public Key
PI = Padding Indicator
PIN  = Personal Identification Number
PPS = Protocol Parameter Selection
RC = Retry Counter
RD = Reference Data
RND = Random Number
S = Server
SK = Secret Key (equiv. to private key)
SN = Serial Number
UID = User Identification
VD = Verification Data
3.2 Notazioni
Per le chiavi la seguente notazione
semplificata di Backus-Naur si applica: